Weekday

Saturday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Date

26/02/22
27/02/22
27/02/22
27/02/22
28/02/22
01/03/22
01/03/22
02/03/22
02/03/22
03/03/22
04/03/22
05/03/22
05/03/22
06/03/22
07/03/22
08/03/22
09/03/22
10/03/22
11/03/22
12/03/22
13/03/22
14/03/22
14/03/22
15/03/22
16/03/22
17/03/22
18/03/22
19/03/22
20/03/22
21/03/22
22/03/22
22/03/22
23/03/22
24/03/22
24/03/22
25/03/22
26/03/22
27/03/22
27/03/22
28/03/22
29/03/22
30/03/22
31/03/22
01/04/22
02/04/22
03/04/22

Competition

ICC Women's CWC Warm-Up
ICC Women's CWC Warm-Up
ICC Women's CWC Warm-Up
ICC Women's CWC Warm-Up
ICC Women's CWC Warm-Up
ICC Women's CWC Warm-Up
ICC Women's CWC Warm-Up
ICC Women's CWC Warm-Up

ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC

ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC
ICC Women's CWC

ICC Women's CWC Semi Final
ICC Women's CWC Semi Final

ICC Women's CWC Final

NZC Match Official Appointments — ICC Women's Cricket World Cup 2022

Format

Women's 50 Over
Women's 50 Over
Women's 50 Over
Women's 50 Over
Women's 50 Over
Women's 50 Over
Women's 50 Over
Women's 50 Over

Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI

Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI
Women's ODI

Women's ODI
Women's ODI

Women's ODI

Home Team

WHITE FERNS
Australia Women
India Women
Bangladesh Women
WHITE FERNS

West Indies Women
South Africa Women
Pakistan Women

WHITE FERNS
Bangladesh Women
Australia Women
Pakistan Women
WHITE FERNS
Australia Women
West Indies Women
WHITE FERNS
Pakistan Women
West Indies Women
WHITE FERNS
Pakistan Women
South Africa Women
Australia Women
England Women
WHITE FERNS
Bangladesh Women
India Women
WHITE FERNS

West Indies Women
South Africa Women
India Women

South Africa Women
England Women
Bangladesh Women
WHITE FERNS
England Women
India Women

TBC
TBC

TBC

Away Team

Pakistan Women
West Indies Women
South Africa Women
England Women
Australia Women
India Women
England Women
Bangladesh Women

West Indies Women
South Africa Women
England Women
India Women
Bangladesh Women
Pakistan Women
England Women
India Women

South Africa Women
India Women
Australia Women
Bangladesh Women
England Women
West Indies Women
India Women

South Africa Women
West Indies Women
Australia Women
England Women
Pakistan Women
Australia Women
Bangladesh Women

West Indies Women
Pakistan Women
Australia Women
Pakistan Women
Bangladesh Women
South Africa Women

TBC
TBC

TBC

Start

10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM

2:00 PM
11:00 AM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
11:00 AM
2:00 PM
11:00 AM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
2:00 PM
11:00 AM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
11:00 AM
2:00 PM
11:00 AM
2:00 PM
11:00 AM
2:00 PM

11:00 AM
2:00 PM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
2:00 PM

11:00 AM
2:00 PM

1:00 PM

Venue

Bert Sutcliffe Oval, Lincoln
Lincoln Green, Lincoln
Mainpower Oval, Rangiora
Lincoln Green, Lincoln
Bert Sutcliffe Oval, Lincoln
Mainpower Oval, Rangiora
Bert Sutcliffe Oval, Lincoln
Lincoln Green, Lincoln

Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui

University of Otago Oval, Dunedin

Seddon Park, Hamilton
Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui

University of Otago Oval, Dunedin

Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui

University of Otago Oval, Dunedin

Seddon Park, Hamilton

Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui
Seddon Park, Hamilton
Basin Reserve, Wellington
Seddon Park, Hamilton

Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui
Basin Reserve, Wellington
Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui
Seddon Park, Hamilton

Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui
Eden Park, Auckland

Eden Park, Auckland
Seddon Park, Hamilton
Basin Reserve, Wellington
Seddon Park, Hamilton

Basin Reserve, Wellington
Hagley Oval, Christchurch
Basin Reserve, Wellington
Hagley Oval, Christchurch
Basin Reserve, Wellington
Hagley Oval, Christchurch

Basin Reserve, Wellington
Hagley Oval, Christchurch

Hagley Oval, Christchurch

Live Scorer

D Perry

T Feely

A Kumar
G McGowan

S Drake

K Fleet
G McGowan

S Drake

D Plummer
D Perry

J Williams
C High
M Jones

D Plummer
L Neilson

M Anderson
Clames

J Williams
M Frost

M Anderson
C High
J Stuart
CJames

C McQuaid

D Plummer

A Campbell

C McQuaid
D Mitchell
M Frost

J Williams

J Stuart
S Drake
M Frost
J Larsen
D Mitchell
A Kumar

J Stuart
J Larsen

A Kumar

Paper Scorer

K Lees
K Fleet
S Prain
K Lees
D Perry
S Prain
A Brookes
V Ravikumar

Clames
S Tuapati
E Knights
D Plummer
H Simpson
J Williams
A Brookes
C McQuaid
C High
T Hill
J Stuart
T Hill
ClJames
J Silvester
D Plummer
E Knights
C High
C McQuaid
A Campbell
J Williams
J Silvester
D Mitchell

C Shields
G McGowan
C Shields
K Fleet
J Stuart
K Lees

M Frost
G McGowan

K Fleet

Media Scorer

G McGowan
J Holdem
V Ravikumar
S Prain
A Brookes
G McGowan
D Perry
K Fleet

C High
A Brookes
S Nagar
Clames
D Perry
R Inder
S Tuapati
E Knights
S Nagar
M Anderson
J Manhire
S Nagar
D Plummer
R Inder
C High
T Hill
CJames
E Knights
E Knights
C McQuaid
J Stuart
S Nagar

M Frost
K Fleet
J Stuart
S Prain
J Manhire
K Lees

R Inder
A Kumar

J Larsen



