## NZC Match Official Appointments – ICC Women's Cricket World Cup 2022

Weekday	Date	Competition	Format	Home Team	Away Team	Start	Venue	Live Scorer	Paper Scorer	Media Scorer
Saturday	26/02/22									
Sunday	27/02/22	ICC Women's CWC Warm-Up	Women's 50 Over	WHITE FERNS	Pakistan Women	10:30 AM	Bert Sutcliffe Oval, Lincoln	D Perry	K Lees	G McGowan
Sunday	27/02/22	ICC Women's CWC Warm-Up	Women's 50 Over	Australia Women	West Indies Women	11:00 AM	Lincoln Green, Lincoln	T Feely	K Fleet	J Holdem
Sunday	27/02/22	ICC Women's CWC Warm-Up	Women's 50 Over	India Women	South Africa Women	11:00 AM	Mainpower Oval, Rangiora	A Kumar	S Prain	V Ravikumar
Monday	28/02/22	ICC Women's CWC Warm-Up	Women's 50 Over	Bangladesh Women	England Women	11:00 AM	Lincoln Green, Lincoln	G McGowan	K Lees	S Prain
Tuesday	01/03/22	ICC Women's CWC Warm-Up	Women's 50 Over	WHITE FERNS	Australia Women	10:30 AM	Bert Sutcliffe Oval, Lincoln	S Drake	D Perry	A Brookes
Tuesday	01/03/22	ICC Women's CWC Warm-Up	Women's 50 Over	West Indies Women	India Women	11:00 AM	Mainpower Oval, Rangiora	K Fleet	S Prain	G McGowan
Wednesday	02/03/22	ICC Women's CWC Warm-Up	Women's 50 Over	South Africa Women	England Women	10:30 AM	Bert Sutcliffe Oval, Lincoln	G McGowan	A Brookes	D Perry
Wednesday	02/03/22	ICC Women's CWC Warm-Up	Women's 50 Over	Pakistan Women	Bangladesh Women	11:00 AM	Lincoln Green, Lincoln	S Drake	V Ravikumar	K Fleet
Thursday	03/03/22									
Friday	04/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	WHITE FERNS	West Indies Women	2:00 PM	Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui	D Plummer	C James	C High
Saturday	05/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	Bangladesh Women	South Africa Women	11:00 AM	University of Otago Oval, Dunedin	D Perry	S Tuapati	A Brookes
Saturday	05/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	Australia Women	England Women	2:00 PM	Seddon Park, Hamilton	J Williams	E Knights	S Nagar
Sunday	06/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	Pakistan Women	India Women	2:00 PM	Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui	C High	D Plummer	C James
Monday	07/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	WHITE FERNS	Bangladesh Women	11:00 AM	University of Otago Oval, Dunedin	M Jones	H Simpson	D Perry
Tuesday	08/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	Australia Women	Pakistan Women	2:00 PM	Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui	D Plummer	J Williams	R Inder
Wednesday	09/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	West Indies Women	England Women	11:00 AM	University of Otago Oval, Dunedin	L Neilson	A Brookes	S Tuapati
Thursday	10/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	WHITE FERNS	India Women	2:00 PM	Seddon Park, Hamilton	M Anderson	C McQuaid	E Knights
Friday	11/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	Pakistan Women	South Africa Women	2:00 PM	Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui	C James	C High	S Nagar
Saturday	12/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	West Indies Women	India Women	2:00 PM	Seddon Park, Hamilton	J Williams	T Hill	M Anderson
Sunday	13/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	WHITE FERNS	Australia Women	11:00 AM	Basin Reserve, Wellington	M Frost	J Stuart	J Manhire
Monday	14/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	Pakistan Women	Bangladesh Women	11:00 AM	Seddon Park, Hamilton	M Anderson	T Hill	S Nagar
Monday	14/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	South Africa Women	England Women	2:00 PM	Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui	C High	C James	D Plummer
Tuesday	15/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	Australia Women	West Indies Women	11:00 AM	Basin Reserve, Wellington	J Stuart	J Silvester	R Inder
Wednesday	16/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	England Women	India Women	2:00 PM	Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui	C James	D Plummer	C High
Thursday	17/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	WHITE FERNS	South Africa Women	2:00 PM	Seddon Park, Hamilton	C McQuaid	E Knights	T Hill
Friday	18/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	Bangladesh Women	West Indies Women	11:00 AM	Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui	D Plummer	C High	C James
Saturday	19/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	India Women	Australia Women	2:00 PM	Eden Park, Auckland	A Campbell	C McQuaid	E Knights
Sunday	20/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	WHITE FERNS	England Women	11:00 AM	Eden Park, Auckland	C McQuaid	A Campbell	E Knights
Monday	21/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	West Indies Women	Pakistan Women	2:00 PM	Seddon Park, Hamilton	D Mitchell	J Williams	C McQuaid
Tuesday	22/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	South Africa Women	Australia Women	11:00 AM	Basin Reserve, Wellington	M Frost	J Silvester	J Stuart
Tuesday	22/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	India Women	Bangladesh Women	2:00 PM	Seddon Park, Hamilton	J Williams	D Mitchell	S Nagar
Wednesday	23/03/22									
Thursday	24/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	South Africa Women	West Indies Women	11:00 AM	Basin Reserve, Wellington	J Stuart	C Shields	M Frost
Thursday	24/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	England Women	Pakistan Women	2:00 PM	Hagley Oval, Christchurch	S Drake	G McGowan	K Fleet
Friday	25/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	Bangladesh Women	Australia Women	11:00 AM	Basin Reserve, Wellington	M Frost	C Shields	J Stuart
Saturday	26/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	WHITE FERNS	Pakistan Women	11:00 AM	Hagley Oval, Christchurch	J Larsen	K Fleet	S Prain
Sunday	27/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	England Women	Bangladesh Women	11:00 AM	Basin Reserve, Wellington	D Mitchell	J Stuart	J Manhire
Sunday	27/03/22	ICC Women's CWC	Women's ODI	India Women	South Africa Women	2:00 PM	Hagley Oval, Christchurch	A Kumar	K Lees	K Lees
Monday	28/03/22						<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Tuesday	29/03/22									
Wednesday	30/03/22	ICC Women's CWC Semi Final	Women's ODI	TBC	TBC	11:00 AM	Basin Reserve, Wellington	J Stuart	M Frost	R Inder
Thursday	31/03/22	ICC Women's CWC Semi Final	Women's ODI	TBC	TBC	2:00 PM	Hagley Oval, Christchurch	J Larsen	G McGowan	A Kumar
Friday	01/04/22	and the second s			·	2.00 . 141		J 20.00.	3	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Saturday	02/04/22									
Sunday		ICC Women's CWC Final	Women's ODI	TBC	TBC	1:00 PM	Hagley Oval, Christchurch	A Kumar	K Fleet	J Larsen
Januay	03,04,22	.co women's ever mai	. Formen 3 ODI	.50	.50	1.001101		A Ramai	KIICC	J Edi JCII